

PROJECT 22-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

200				BIDDE	R NO. 1	BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
7				Jossart Br	others, Inc.	David Teno	r Corporation	Advance Con	struction Inc.	Feaker &	Sons Co Inc	Dorn	er Inc.	Kruczek Con	struction Inc.	PTS Cont	ractors, Inc	De Gro	oot, Inc.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
SANITARY		1	1								T.								
SS-01	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	2,570	\$90.00	\$231,300.00	\$85.00	\$218,450.00	\$104.00	\$267,280.00	\$92.00	\$236,440.00	\$103.00	\$264,710.00	\$109.00	\$280,130.00	\$118.00	\$303,260.00	\$95.52	\$245,486.40
SS-02	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	46	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$375.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,613.00	\$74,198.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$295.00	\$13,570.00	\$1,095.00	\$50,370.00	\$2,728.69	\$125,519.74
SS-03	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	\$482.00	\$4,820.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00	\$647.34	\$6,473.40
SS-04	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole on Clay Street	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,758.00	\$6,758.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,118.41	\$7,118.41
SS-05	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,585.50	\$3,585.50
SS-06	Connect to Existing PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (East and West St. Francis)	EA	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$310.00	\$10,850.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00	\$470.00	\$16,450.00	\$1,325.00	\$46,375.00	\$210.00	\$7,350.00	\$337.00	\$11,795.00	\$2,080.60	\$72,821.00
SS-07	Remove Protruding Sanitary Lateral (1020 Jordan Road)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,309.00	\$2,309.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
SS-08	Televise Sanitary Lateral	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$162.00	\$1,296.00	\$127.00	\$1,016.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$353.50	\$2,828.00
STORM SE	STORM SEWER STORM																		
ST-01	Remove and Relay 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	155	\$81.00	\$12,555.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.50	\$12,477.50	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$82.00	\$12,710.00	\$84.00	\$13,020.00	\$96.00	\$14,880.00	\$82.14	\$12,731.70
ST-02	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$79.00	\$10,270.00	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$79.50	\$10,335.00	\$96.00	\$12,480.00	\$83.83	\$10,897.90
ST-03	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	815	\$70.00	\$57,050.00	\$81.00	\$66,015.00	\$77.00	\$62,755.00	\$79.00	\$64,385.00	\$73.00	\$59,495.00	\$70.00	\$57,050.00	\$89.00	\$72,535.00	\$75.03	\$61,149.45
ST-04	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	315	\$67.00	\$21,105.00	\$78.00	\$24,570.00	\$75.50	\$23,782.50	\$78.00	\$24,570.00	\$89.00	\$28,035.00	\$72.75	\$22,916.25	\$103.00	\$32,445.00	\$69.59	\$21,920.85
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	1,650	\$67.00	\$110,550.00	\$77.00	\$127,050.00	\$74.00	\$122,100.00	\$74.00	\$122,100.00	\$72.00	\$118,800.00	\$63.25	\$104,362.50	\$86.00	\$141,900.00	\$68.42	\$112,893.00
ST-06	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	1,025	\$64.00	\$65,600.00	\$70.00	\$71,750.00	\$57.00	\$58,425.00	\$71.00	\$72,775.00	\$60.00	\$61,500.00	\$53.50	\$54,837.50	\$75.00	\$76,875.00	\$60.38	\$61,889.50
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Offset at Legion Pool	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
ST-08	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	1,980	\$62.00	\$122,760.00	\$54.00	\$106,920.00	\$52.00	\$102,960.00	\$60.00	\$118,800.00	\$55.00	\$108,900.00	\$212.40	\$420,552.00	\$81.00	\$160,380.00	\$63.80	\$126,324.00
ST-09	Provide 18"X6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$557.52	\$2,787.60
ST-10	Provide 15"X6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$395.00	\$4,740.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$557.52	\$6,690.24
ST-11	Provide 12"X6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$395.00	\$5,530.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$557.52	\$7,805.28
ST-12	Provide 8"X6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$239.00	\$4,302.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$295.00	\$5,310.00	\$500.85	\$9,015.30
ST-13	Provide Lateral Connection to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$916.00	\$4,580.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$808.00	\$4,040.00
ST-14	Remove and Replace 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5.5	\$825.00	\$4,537.50	\$895.00	\$4,922.50	\$1,117.00	\$6,143.50	\$950.00	\$5,225.00	\$891.00	\$4,900.50	\$560.00	\$3,080.00	\$950.00	\$5,225.00	\$1,109.61	\$6,102.86
ST-15	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$710.00	\$11,360.00	\$691.00	\$11,056.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00	\$676.00	\$10,816.00	\$615.00	\$9,840.00	\$690.00	\$11,040.00	\$828.50	\$13,256.00
ST-16	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole (Construct Over Existing - Doghouse)	VF	11.5	\$825.00	\$9,487.50	\$995.00	\$11,442.50	\$1,086.00	\$12,489.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$13,340.00	\$715.00	\$8,222.50	\$1,180.00	\$13,570.00	\$1,086.41	\$12,493.72
ST-17	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	93	\$600.00	\$55,800.00	\$710.00	\$66,030.00	\$590.00	\$54,870.00	\$700.00	\$65,100.00	\$710.00	\$66,030.00	\$685.00	\$63,705.00	\$645.00	\$59,985.00	\$940.56	\$87,472.08
ST-18	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	7	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,788.00	\$26,516.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,722.00	\$19,054.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,904.66	\$20,332.62
ST-19	Remove and Replace Type B Catch Basin	EA	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,888.00	\$7,776.00	\$3,185.00	\$6,370.00	\$2,751.00	\$5,502.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,828.00	\$5,656.00
ST-20	Provide Type A Field Inlet (Merrill Street Reservoir)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$3,668.00	\$3,668.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,859.00	\$3,859.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
ST-21	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	9	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,488.00	\$31,392.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,727.00	\$24,543.00	\$3,100.00	\$27,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,777.50	\$24,997.50
ST-22	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	9	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,488.00	\$31,392.00	\$3,085.00	\$27,765.00	\$2,698.00	\$24,282.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,777.50	\$24,997.50
ST-23	Provide Type B Inlet (Franklin and Washington)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,488.00	\$4,488.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,113.00	\$4,113.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
ST-24	Connect to Existing Structure	EA	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$689.00	\$7,579.00	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$585.00	\$6,435.00	\$2,020.00	\$22,220.00
ST-25	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$467.00	\$3,736.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$768.00	\$6,144.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$805.00	\$6,440.00	\$2,020.00	\$16,160.00
	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00		\$3,000.00			\$1,034.00	\$6,204.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00
ST-27	Provide Concrete Collar (Dig Down Existing Pipe Joint)	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,042.00	\$3,126.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00
ST-28	Provide 6' Spot Repair on 12" Concrete Pipe (Clay Street Easement)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
	Install Bulkhead at Existing 24" Storm Pipe in Easement East of							+						+					
ST-29	East St Francis Rd	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$868.00	\$868.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
ST-30	Abandon Storm Sewer at Merrill Tower	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,216.00	\$3,216.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00
ST-31	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00
WATER MA		LJ	1	73,300.00	73,300.00	75,100.00	75,100.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	73,230.00	γJ,∠J6.00	73,300.00	73,300.00	73, 7 23.00	75,725.00	70,303.00	70,303.00
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main - Open Cut	LF	35	\$365.00	\$12,775.00	\$196.00	\$6,860.00	\$333.00	\$11,655.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$292.00	\$10,220.00	\$340.00	\$11,900.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$252.83	\$8,849.05
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main - Directional Drill	LF	1,220	\$230.00	\$280,600.00	\$206.00	\$251,320.00	\$166.00	\$202,520.00	\$225.00	\$274,500.00	\$202.00	\$246,440.00	\$218.00	\$265,960.00	\$185.00	\$225,700.00	\$238.62	\$291,116.40
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	5,000	\$93.00	\$465,000.00	\$96.00	\$480,000.00	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	\$92.00	\$460,000.00	\$108.00	\$540,000.00	\$95.25	\$476,250.00	\$105.00	\$525,000.00	\$94.32	\$471,600.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Main	LF	95	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$128.00	\$12,160.00	\$101.50	\$9,642.50	\$184.00	\$17,480.00	\$129.00	\$12,255.00	\$121.00	\$11,495.00	\$212.00	\$20,140.00	\$112.87	\$10,722.65
W-05	Provide 1-1/2" HDPE Water Service - Open Cut	LF	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$94.00	\$3,290.00	\$106.00	\$3,710.00	\$57.83	\$2,024.05
W-06	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service - Open Cut	LF	2,610	\$66.00	\$172,260.00	\$64.00	\$167,040.00	\$71.00	\$185,310.00	\$75.00	\$195,750.00	\$68.00	\$177,480.00	\$77.00	\$200,970.00	\$63.00	\$164,430.00	\$64.42	\$168,136.20
W-07	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service - Directional Drill	LF	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$44.00	\$26,400.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$41.00	\$24,600.00	\$53.86	\$32,316.00
W-08	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	73	\$550.00	\$40,150.00	\$575.00	\$41,975.00	\$690.00	\$50,370.00	\$775.00	\$56,575.00	\$750.00	\$54,750.00	\$485.00	\$35,405.00	\$850.00	\$62,050.00	\$1,491.95	\$108,912.35
W-09	Provide 1-1/2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,051.00	\$2,102.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,391.00	\$2,782.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,758.92	\$3,517.84
W-10	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,000.00	\$994.00	\$3,976.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,476.00	\$5,904.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,885.67	\$7,542.68
	Provide 8" Gate Valve		15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,284.00	\$3,976.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,995.00	\$44,925.00	\$2,575.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,720.00	\$40,800.00		\$46,374.15
W-11		EA	3			\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00		\$34,260.00	\$2,800.00					\$38,625.00	\$2,720.00	\$40,800.00	\$3,091.61 \$2,349.26	
W-12 W-13	Provide 6" Gate Valve Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA EA	2	\$2,225.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,675.00 \$14,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,953.00 \$5,955.00	\$5,859.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,375.00 \$13,000.00	\$2,237.00 \$6,887.00	\$6,711.00 \$13,774.00	\$2,200.00 \$6,750.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,030.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,349.26	\$7,047.78 \$14,455.12
	Provide 16 Butterny Valve Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00		\$12,800.00		\$26,400.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,887.00	\$13,774.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,665.00	\$15,920.00	\$4,803.20	\$14,455.12
VV-14	I TOVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MIDNI	LA	11	٧٤,٥٥٥.٥٥	741,500.00	λτ'202'0Ω	741,055.00	₽∠,+∪∪.∪∪	320, 4 00.00	۶ <u>۷,</u> 340.00	<i>پدی,۱</i> 40.00	00.100,دډ	۷40,∠∠/.00	γ1,15U.UU	712,030.00	\$1,005.00	710,313.00	Ş 4 ,0U3.∠U	٧٥٤٥٥٥.٢٥

DE PERE

PROJECT 22-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

100				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
			Jossart Brothers, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Dorner Inc.		Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		De Groot, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
W-15	Provide Hydrant 11' Bury	EA	1	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,921.00	\$6,921.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,148.00	\$7,148.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$7,365.93	\$7,365.93
W-16	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	EA	12	\$5,450.00	\$65,400.00	\$5,375.00	\$64,500.00	\$5,221.00	\$62,652.00	\$5,350.00	\$64,200.00	\$6,009.00	\$72,108.00	\$5,530.00	\$66,360.00	\$5,400.00	\$64,800.00	\$5,911.53	\$70,938.36
W-17	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	205	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$68.00	\$13,940.00	\$87.00	\$17,835.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$93.00	\$19,065.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$96.00	\$19,680.00	\$65.58	\$13,443.90
W-18	Provide 8" Water Main 1/2 Offset	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,238.00	\$3,238.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,177.26	\$5,177.26
W-19	Provide 6" Water Main 1/2 Offset	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,526.00	\$10,104.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,487.00	\$9,948.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,320.00	\$17,280.00	\$4,217.26	\$16,869.04
W-20	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,259.00	\$14,259.00	\$29,113.75	\$29,113.75	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00	\$18,685.00	\$18,685.00
STREET AI	ID DRAINAGE		1						1						T				
SD-01	Clearing and Grubbing	ID	80	\$47.25	\$3,780.00	\$46.50	\$3,720.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$61.00	\$4,880.00	\$50.50	\$4,040.00
SD-02	Provide Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$25.25	\$5,050.00
	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (10-inch																		
SD-03	Depth) and Remove top 4 inches of Material (S. Sixth St & S.	SY	9,610	\$2.85	\$27,388.50	\$2.78	\$26,715.80	\$1.85	\$17,778.50	\$2.75	\$26,427.50	\$2.80	\$26,908.00	\$2.85	\$27,388.50	\$2.80	\$26,908.00	\$3.03	\$29,118.30
	Seventh St)			4	4		4		4		4				4	4			4
SD-04	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	5,750	\$3.20	\$18,400.00	\$3.20	\$18,400.00	\$3.10		\$3.15	\$18,112.50	\$3.20	\$18,400.00	\$3.15	\$18,112.50	\$3.20	\$18,400.00	\$3.22	\$18,515.00
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.80	\$1,880.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$17.17	\$1,717.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4"	TON	1,020	\$81.50	\$83,130.00	\$81.42	\$83,048.40	\$79.05	\$80,631.00	\$80.65	\$82,263.00	\$82.60	\$84,252.00	\$81.00	\$82,620.00	\$81.00	\$82,620.00	\$83.83	\$85,506.60
	Upper Layer				,														
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4"	TON	1,300	\$79.50	\$103,350.00	\$79.41	\$103,233.00	\$77.10	\$100,230.00	\$78.65	\$102,245.00	\$80.60	\$104,780.00	\$8.20	\$10,660.00	\$79.00	\$102,700.00	\$81.77	\$106,301.00
	Lower Layer																		
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2"	TON	700	\$81.75	\$57,225.00	\$81.68	\$57,176.00	\$79.30	\$55,510.00	\$80.90	\$56,630.00	\$82.90	\$58,030.00	\$81.00	\$56,700.00	\$81.50	\$57,050.00	\$84.10	\$58,870.00
	Overlay or Upper Layer																		
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4"	TON	400	\$80.50	\$32,200.00	\$80.25	\$32,100.00	\$77.90	\$31,160.00	\$79.45	\$31,780.00	\$81.40	\$32,560.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$82.62	\$33,048.00
CD 10	Lower Layer	CV	200	¢47.50	¢0.500.00	Ć47.45	ć0 430 00	Ć4F.7F	Ć0 150 00	¢4C CE	ć0 220 00	Ć47.00	¢0.500.00	Ć40 F0	ć0.700.00	¢47.00	Ć0 400 00	ĆEE EE	Ć11 110 00
SD-10 SD-11	Provide Large Asphalt Patch Provide Small Asphalt Patch	SY SY	200	\$47.50 \$105.00	\$9,500.00 \$2,100.00	\$47.15 \$105.00	\$9,430.00 \$2,100.00	\$45.75 \$100.00	\$9,150.00 \$2,000.00	\$46.65 \$102.00	\$9,330.00 \$2,040.00	\$47.80 \$104.60	\$9,560.00 \$2,092.00	\$48.50 \$100.00	\$9,700.00 \$2,000.00	\$47.00 \$102.00	\$9,400.00 \$2,040.00	\$55.55 \$111.10	\$11,110.00 \$2,222.00
	· ·		3,615	\$61.80		\$62.00		\$67.00	1 1	\$65.00	\$2,040.00	\$63.80	\$2,092.00		\$2,000.00	\$69.00		\$78.38	\$283,343.70
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Hand Form)	LF 			\$223,407.00		\$224,130.00		\$242,205.00					\$63.20			\$249,435.00		
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	2,010	\$17.55	\$35,275.50	\$17.55	\$35,275.50	\$24.00	\$48,240.00	\$22.00	\$44,220.00	\$18.80	\$37,788.00	\$19.40	\$38,994.00	\$26.00	\$52,260.00	\$32.34	\$65,003.40
SD-14	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	1,130	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$97.85	\$110,570.50	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$113.00	\$127,690.00	\$102.50	\$115,825.00	\$105.50	\$119,215.00	\$101.00	\$114,130.00	\$119.94	\$135,532.20
SD-15	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	520	\$60.50	\$31,460.00	\$61.00	\$31,720.00	\$63.00	\$32,760.00	\$76.50	\$39,780.00	\$66.50	\$34,580.00	\$62.75	\$32,630.00	\$66.00	\$34,320.00	\$82.93	\$43,123.60
SD-16	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	700	\$55.75	\$39,025.00	\$56.65	\$39,655.00	\$58.50	\$40,950.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$61.80	\$43,260.00	\$61.25	\$42,875.00	\$62.00	\$43,400.00	\$78.48	\$54,936.00
SD-17	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	15	\$60.50	\$907.50	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$76.50	\$1,147.50	\$66.50	\$997.50	\$68.00	\$1,020.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$83.25	\$1,248.75
SD-18	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Restoration (Merrill Reservoir)	LS	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,364.00	\$8,364.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,585.00	\$8,585.00
SD-19	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	5,230	\$2.10	\$10,983.00	\$2.05	\$10,721.50	\$2.00	\$10,460.00	\$2.00	\$10,460.00	\$2.10	\$10,983.00	\$2.05	\$10,721.50	\$2.00	\$10,460.00	\$2.12	\$11,087.60
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	1,000	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$10.20	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.61	\$10,610.00
SD-21	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	780	\$14.50	\$11,310.00	\$14.40	\$11,232.00	\$14.00	\$10,920.00	\$14.00	\$10,920.00	\$14.60	\$11,388.00	\$14.25	\$11,115.00	\$14.00	\$10,920.00	\$14.85	\$11,583.00
SD-22	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	150	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.20	\$1,530.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.61	\$1,591.50
SD-23	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	15	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$366.00	\$5,490.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$371.18	\$5,567.70
SD-24	Salvage and Reset Brick Pavers	SF	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$50.50	\$505.00
SD-25	Traffic Control - Ridgeway Boulevard Lane Closure	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00		\$12,800.00		\$2,860.00		\$12,546.00	\$12,546.00		\$9,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
SD-26	Traffic Control - Ridgeway Boulevard Closure at Webster	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,509.00	\$2,509.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00	\$8,080.00	\$8,080.00
	ONSTRUCTION		1						1						T				
	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	52	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$95.00		\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$151.50	\$7,878.00
	Adjust Inlet	EA	7	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00		\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$565.00	\$3,955.00	\$757.50	\$5,302.50
	Adjust Inlet Provide New Casting	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$350.00		\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	\$1,157.00	\$3,471.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00	\$1,313.00	\$3,939.00
	Adjust Manhole Provide New Casting	EA	13	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,084.00		\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$964.00	\$12,532.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,490.00	\$19,370.00	\$1,212.00	\$15,756.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00		\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$707.00	\$5,656.00
	Adjust Manhole (Scheuring Road)	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$748.00	\$5,236.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	\$858.50	\$6,009.50
SC-07	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00		\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$657.00	\$6,570.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$707.00	\$7,070.00
SC-08	Remove and Reinstall Mailboxes	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00		\$120.00	\$960.00	\$144.00	\$1,152.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$87.00	\$696.00	\$252.50	\$2,020.00
SC-09	Remove and Reset Chain Link Fence and Post at Legion Park	LS	1 1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,780.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
			TOTAL BID		\$2,989,071.50		\$3,038,867.70		\$3,101,808.50		\$3,192,980.50		\$3,231,817.00		\$3,250,000.00		\$3,354,000.00		\$3,593,717.85